



Date: 03rd April, 2025

To, Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Ref: Rajesh Power Services Limited | ISIN: INEOVN801010 | Scrip Code - 544291

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Kindly find the enclosed the annual disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from the promoters of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2025.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

## For Rajesh Power Services Limited

jyoti daksheshkumar Digitally signed by jyoti daksheshkumar mochi Date: 2025.04.03

mochi

16:21:17 +05'30'

Jyoti Dakshesh Mochi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl:- - Declaration received from Promoters and Promoter Groups of the Company are Attached herewith.

Date: 03rd April, 2025

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) Limited.
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

CC
M/s Rajesh Power Services Limited
Secretarial Department
380/3, Siddhi House, Opp. Lal Bunglows,
B/H Sasuji Dinning hall,off C.G.Road,
Navrangpura, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Rajesh Power Services Limited | Scrip Code - 544291

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, We the promoter of the company hereby declare that we the promoter including promoter group of the company along with persons acting in concert (PAC) hold 1,32,17,392 equity shares of Rajesh Power Services Limited and we have not made any encumbrance of Shares directly or indirectly during the financial year ended March 31,2025.

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group,

Mr. Kurang Panchal (Authorized Signatory)

1churt

Encl: Annexure – A Details of Promotor and Promoter group

## Kurang Ramchandrabhai Panchal

1, Ashri Society, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Satellite, Ahmedabad City, Ahmedabad, Manekbag, Gujarat – 380015

## Annexure – A Details of Promotor and Promoter group

Sr.No	Name of Promotors
1	KURANG PANCHAL
2	RAJENDRA BALDEVBHAI PATEL
3	UTSAV NEHAL PANCHAL
4	KAXIL PRAFULBHAI PATEL
Sr.No	Name of Promoter group
1	DAXESH RAMCHANDRA PANCHAL.
2	VISHAL HEMANTBHAI PATEL
3	KRUNAL DAXESH PANCHAL.
4	NEHAL RAMCHANDRA PANCHAL.
5	JYOTSNA RAMESH PATEL
6	KALABEN KANTIBHAI PATEL
7	HIMA VISHAL PATEL.
8	BEENA PANCHAL.
9	KOKILABEN BALDEVBHAI PATEL.
10	BHAVNABEN RAJENDRABHAI PATEL
11	PRAFUL BALDEVBHAI PATEL
12	SANGITA NEHALBHAI PANCHAL.
13	ANJANABEN PRAFULBHAI PATEL

For & on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group,

Mr. Kurang Panchal
(Authorized Signatory)

Kauns